RESOLUTION NO. 21-09

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A POLICY RELATED TO THE BROADCAST OF CERTAIN PUBLIC MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, technology has allowed for the broadcast of certain public meetings on various platforms; and,

WHEREAS, the City Manager has requested guidance from the Council to allow for the proper assignment of resources in order to meet the expectation of the City Council as it relates to broadcast of public meetings; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to provide such guidance to the City Manager related to which meetings should be broadcast.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the meetings of the following bodies shall be broadcast utilizing television and the City website:

- City Council
- City Council Committees
- City Council "Task Forces" as determined by the City Council
- Planning Commission
- Tax-Increment Finance Committee
- Diversity and Inclusion Commission
- Parks and Recreation Board

SECTION 2. That the inability to broadcast due to technical difficulties shall not invalidate a previous meeting notice and shall not prevent the conduct of any such meeting.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the City day of, 2021.	Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, thi	S
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>	
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney Brian W. Head	_	